Specifications Subject To Change Without Notice	 www.otto-controls.com    249
R
O
C
K
ER
 SW
ITC

H.
K1 Continued	            X               X                                                        X			   X
Part Number Code Continued Below
•	� K1 panel plugs available as shown in
Panel Plugs (PP) section.
H. OFF NONE 2-C SPST
*See appendix for complete
voltage/ratings table
SEALED, ILLUMINATED ROCKER SWITCHESSNAP-IN
ROCKERS
K1
Specifications Subject To Change Without Notice	 www.otto-controls.com    251
R
O
C
K
ER
 SW
ITC
H
ES
SEALED, ILLUMINATED ROCKER SWITCHES SNAP-IN
ROCKERS
K1
LOW COST, SNAP-IN ROCKER FOR WET & DUSTY ENVIRONMENTS
.550
.480
1.125
1.072
PANEL CUT-OUT
(REFERENCE)
PANEL THICKNESS AND MOUNTING OPENING GUIDELINES:
 PANEL THICKNESS RANGE OF .025 - .105
(GASKET RECOMMENDED)
OPTIONAL PANEL GASKET:
0.062” THICKNESS = P/N C807039-25-1
0.031” THICKNESS = P/N C807039-25-2
PANEL THICKNESS RANGE OF  .105 - .187
(GASKET NOT REQUIRED)
(.08)
(1.03)
(1.00)
(.59)
K1 AND T71 CONNECTOR PART NUMBER CODE
Connector Color
01. Red
02.	 Black
03.	 Orange*
04.	 Yellow*
05.	 Green*
06.	 Blue*
07.	 Violet*
08.	 Gray*
09.	 White
* Contact Factory
Packaging Quantity
0025 - 25 Pcs per Package
0050 - 50 Pcs per Package
0100 - 100 Pcs per Package
C405041 -        	  XX  	          XXXX
252    OTTO Full Line Catalog	 Specifications Subject To Change Without Notice
LOW COST, SNAP-IN ROCKER FOR WET & DUSTY ENVIRONMENTS
SPST - ON-NONE-OFF
SCHEMATIC
K1_ _A_ _ _A_
C
1
SPST - OFF-NONE-ON
SCHEMATIC
K1_ _H_ _ _A_
C
2
SPST - (ON)-NONE-OFF
SCHEMATIC
K1_ _C_ _ _A_
C
1
SPDT - (ON)-NONE-ON
SCHEMATIC
K1_ _D_ _ _A_
C
1
2
SPDT - (ON)-OFF-(ON)
SCHEMATIC
K1_ _E_ _ _A_
C
1
2
SPDT - ON-OFF-ON
SCHEMATIC
K1_ _F_ _ _A_
C
1
2
SPDT - (ON)-OFF-ON
SCHEMATIC
K1_ _G_ _ _A_
C
1
2
SPDT - ON-OFF-ON SCHEMATIC
W/DEP LED IN "A"
K1_ _F_ _ _B_
C
1
2
3
SPDT - ON-OFF-ON SCHEMATIC
W/DEP LED IN "C"
K1_ _F_ _ _C_
C